Student Session

Overview

 To encourage research by the next generation in the field of probabilistic risk assessment and management, PSAM17 & ASRAM2024 will hold a Student Session featuring poster presentation. Outstanding presentations will be awarded.

Date and Venue

- Date: October 7th and 8th (tentative)
- Venue: Sendai International Center (the same venue as PSAM17 & ASRAM2024)

Poster Presentation Format

- Format: Poster presentation (<u>Poster size: A0, 900mm wide × 1800mm high</u>).
- Content: Presentation should be based on the same content as presented in the Technical Sessions of PSAM17 & ASRAM2024.
 - > <u>Include the Contribution ID (e.g. PSAM17&ASRAM2024-xxxx) of your full paper on the poster.</u>

Eligibility

• Students who presented a paper in the Technical Sessions of PSAM17 & ASRAM2024 (<u>limited to the first authors</u>)

Application

• Details on how to apply will be announced at a later date.

Evaluation

Presentations will be evaluated rigorously by experts selected by the PSAM17 & ASRAM2024
Technical Program Committee (TPC) based on the quality of research and presentation.

Awards

• Outstanding presenters will receive certificates and prizes at the PSAM17 & ASRAM2024 Closing Ceremony on Friday, October 11th.

Contact Info : info@psam17-asram2024.org